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PRESS RELEASE

RELEASE OF THE 2023 GTLE 2&3

The National Teaching Council (NTC) is set to release the results of the 2023 Ghana Teacher
Licensure Examination (GTLE) 2&3 on Thursday, December 21, 2023.

STATISTICS ON 2023 GTLE 2 (REFORM)
Number of Candidates: 20181

Total Pass: 10625 (52.6%)
Total Fail: 9556 (47.4%)
Pass None: 892 (4.4%)
Pass 1: 2641(13.1)

Pass 2: 6023 (29.8%)

Table 1: Performance with respect to Core Subjects

General Professional 20063 12392 61.8 7671 38.2
Knowledge (GPK)

Early 900 605 67.2 295 32.8
Childhood/Grade

Pedagogy

Primary and JHS 14706 14421 98.1 285 1.9
Pedagogy

SHS Pedagogy 4459 3735 83.8 724 16.2

Table 1 shows that those trained for Primary and Junior High Schools performed better than the
other levels.



Table 2: Performance with Respect to Elective Subjects (50% or more candidates passed)

Arabic
Basketry

Business Management
Creative Art
Career Technology
Ceramics
Chemistry
Clothing & Textile
CRS

Dagaare

Dagbani

Dangme

Eng. Lang. (SHS)
Multiple Subj. Cont. (E.C.)
Ewe

Fante

Food & Nutrition
French

Ga

Graphic Design
Geography

GKA

Gonja
Government
Gurene

History

10
5
210

304

1253

14
95
82
22
12
47
46
330
902
106
45
296
506
15
28
248
13
13
343
13
95

5
5
170

288
1113
10
59
74
20
12
45
46
302
542
105
45
143
283
15
28
182
11
13
218
13
56

50.0
100
81.0

94.7
88.8
71.4
62.1
90.2
90.9
100
95.7
100
91.5
60.1
99.1
100
50.0
55.9
100
100
73.4
84.6
100
63.6
100
58.9

5
0
40

16
140
4
36

S N O DN

28
360

143
223

125

39

50
0
19

53
11.2
28.6
37.9

9.8

9.1

4.3

8.5

39.9

0.9

50.0

44.1

26.6

15.4

36.4

41.1



ICT (SHS) 207 120 58.0 87 42.0

Int. Science (SHS) 236 150 63.6 86 36.4
Eng. Lang. (JHS) 867 756 87.2 111 12.8
Mathematics (JHS) 1775 1707 96.2 68 3.8
RME 1066 952 89.3 114 10.7
Soc. Studies (JHS) 2930 2886 98.5 44 1.5
Kasem 5 5 100 0 0
Leatherwork 11 11 100 0 0
Mathematics (SHS) 370 261 70.5 109 29.5
Auto Mechanics 3 2 66.7 1 333
Metal Work 2 2 100 0 0
Management-in-living 29 21 72.4 8 27.6
Music 34 33 97.1 | 2.9
Nzema 11 10 90.9 | 9.1
Picture-Making 16 16 100 0 0
Multiple Subj. for Primary 3588 2013 56.1 1575 43.9
Int. Science (JHS) 1267 1244 98.2 23 1.8
Sculpture 6 6 100 0 0
Soc. Studies (SHS) 483 428 88.6 55 11.4
Technical Drawing 1 | 100 0 0
Textiles 13 9 69.2 4 30.8
Akuapem Twi 77 76 98.7 1 1.3
Asante Twi 525 495 94.3 30 5.7

The table above shows the statistics of individual subjects where 50% or more candidates passed.
Out of 63 subjects, 53 recorded 50% or more pass rate.



Table 3: Performance with Respect to Elective Subjects (Less than 50% of candidates passed)

Accounting 313 68.7
Agric. Sc. 161 6 by 155 96.3
Applied Elect 15 0 0 15 0
Building 36 11 30.0 25 69.4
Construction

Biology 160 51 31.9 109 68.1
Economics 230 91 39.6 139 60.4
Electronics 1 0 0 1 100
ICT (JHS) 579 165 28.5 414 71.5
Physics 64 0 0 64 100
Woodwork 5 2 40.0 3 60.0

The performances of candidates in the above subjects were poor. Ten out of Sixty- -Three subjects
recorded pass rates of less than 50%. Applied Electricity, Electronics and Physics recorded zero
percent pass rate.

STATISTICS ON 2023 GTLE 3 (TRADITIONAL SUBJECTS)
The 2023 GTLE 3 has two categories of candidates. These are fresh and re-sit candidates.

Number of Fresh Candidates: 4724
Total Pass: 2130 (45.1%)

Total Fail: 2594 (54.9%)

Pass None 690 (14.6%)

Pass 1: 831 (17.6%)

Pass 2: 1073 (22.7%)

Number of Re-sit Candidates: 6756

Resat 1: 4128 (61.1%) Pass None: 2537 (37.6%)
Resat 2: 1764 (26.1%) Pass 1: 3272 (48.4%)
Resat 3: 864 (12.1%) Pass 2: 817 (12.1%)

Pass 3: 130 (1.9%)

Overall Pass: 3081 (45. 6%)



CHECKING OF RESULTS

All candidates can check their results from the NTC online portal at exams.nte.gov.gh by using
either their pins given during registration or their examination index numbers and phone numbers.

Candidates are advised to print their provisional certificates after checking the results.
Thank you.

)

Dennis Osei-Owusu
Head of Public Affairs, NTC.

Email: info@ntc.gov.gh Website: www.ntc.gov.gh Telephone: 0552828853
Office Location: Education Close Street, Opposite University of Ghana City Campus, Adabraka
Digital Address: GA0765923, Education Close, Accra




