NATIONAL TEACHING COUNCIL





In case of reply the number and date of this letter should be quoted

Our Ref. No. NTC/PRU/75/1/31 Your Ref. No.

Ministry Branch Post Office P.O. Box MB 247 Accra

20th December 2023

PRESS RELEASE

RELEASE OF THE 2023 GTLE 2&3

The National Teaching Council (NTC) is set to release the results of the 2023 Ghana Teacher Licensure Examination (GTLE) 2&3 on Thursday, December 21, 2023.

STATISTICS ON 2023 GTLE 2 (REFORM)

Number of Candidates: 20181

Total Pass: 10625 (52.6%)
Total Fail: 9556 (47.4%)
Pass None: 892 (4.4%)
Pass 1: 2641(13.1)

Pass 2: 6023 (29.8%)

Table 1: Performance with respect to Core Subjects

SUBJECTS	CANDIDATES	TOTAL PASS	% PASS	TOTAL FAIL	% FAIL
General Professional Knowledge (GPK)	20063	12392	61.8	7671	38.2
Early Childhood/Grade Pedagogy	900	605	67.2	295	32.8
Primary and JHS Pedagogy	14706	14421	98.1	285	1.9
SHS Pedagogy	4459	3735	83.8	724	16.2

Table 1 shows that those trained for Primary and Junior High Schools performed better than the other levels.

Table 2: Performance with Respect to Elective Subjects (50% or more candidates passed)

A	В	C 50% Pass Mark			
Subjects	No. of Candidates	Total Pass	% Pass	Total Fail	% Fail
Arabic	10	5	50.0	5	50
Basketry	5	5	100	0	0
Business Management	210	170	81.0	40	19
Creative Art	304	288	94.7	16	5.3
Career Technology	1253	1113	88.8	140	11.2
Ceramics	14	10	71.4	4	28.6
Chemistry	95	59	62.1	36	37.9
Clothing & Textile	82	74	90.2	8	9.8
CRS	22	20	90.9	2	9.1
Dagaare	12	12	100	0	0
Dagbani	47	45	95.7	2	4.3
Dangme	46	46	100	0	0
Eng. Lang. (SHS)	330	302	91.5	28	8.5
Multiple Subj. Cont. (E.C.)	902	542	60.1	360	39.9
Ewe	106	105	99.1	1	0.9
Fante	45	45	100	0	0
Food & Nutrition	296	143	50.0	143	50.0
French	506	283	55.9	223	44.1
Ga	15	15	100	0	0
Graphic Design	28	28	100	0	0
Geography	248	182	73.4	66	26.6
GKA	13	11	84.6	2	15.4
Gonja	13	13	100	0	0
Government	343	218	63.6	125	36.4
Gurene	13	13	100	0	0
History	95	56	58.9	39	41.1

ICT (SHS)	207	120	58.0	87	42.0
Int. Science (SHS)	236	150	63.6	86	36.4
Eng. Lang. (JHS)	867	756	87.2	111	12.8
Mathematics (JHS)	1775	1707	96.2	68	3.8
RME	1066	952	89.3	114	10.7
Soc. Studies (JHS)	2930	2886	98.5	44	1.5
Kasem	5	5	100	0	0
Leatherwork	11	11	100	0	0
Mathematics (SHS)	370	261	70.5	109	29.5
Auto Mechanics	3	2	66.7	. 1	33.3
Metal Work	2	2	100	0	0
Management-in-living	29	21	72.4	8	27.6
Music	34	33	97.1	1	2.9
Nzema	11	10	90.9	1	9.1
Picture-Making	16	16	100	0	0
Multiple Subj. for Primary	3588	2013	56.1	1575	43.9
Int. Science (JHS)	1267	1244	98.2	23	1.8
Sculpture	6	6	100	0	0
Soc. Studies (SHS)	483	428	88.6	55	11.4
Technical Drawing	1	1	100	0	0
Textiles	13	9	69.2	4	30.8
Akuapem Twi	77	76	98.7	1	1.3
Asante Twi	525	495	94.3	30	5.7

The table above shows the statistics of individual subjects where 50% or more candidates passed. Out of 63 subjects, 53 recorded 50% or more pass rate.

Table 3: Performance with Respect to Elective Subjects (Less than 50% of candidates passed)

A	В	C 50% Pass Mark				
Subjects	No. of Candidates	Total Pass	% Pass	Total Fail	% Fail	
Accounting	243	76	31.3	167	68.7	
Agric. Sc.	161	6	3.7	155	96.3	
Applied Elect	15	0	0	15	0	
Building Construction	36	11	30.0	25	69.4	
Biology	160	51	31.9	109	68.1	
Economics	230	91	39.6	139	60.4	
Electronics	1	0	0	1	100	
ICT (JHS)	579	165	28.5	414	71.5	
Physics	64	0	0	64	100	
Woodwork	5	2	40.0	3	60.0	

The performances of candidates in the above subjects were poor. Ten out of Sixty-Three subjects recorded pass rates of less than 50%. Applied Electricity, Electronics and Physics recorded zero percent pass rate.

STATISTICS ON 2023 GTLE 3 (TRADITIONAL SUBJECTS)

The 2023 GTLE 3 has two categories of candidates. These are fresh and re-sit candidates.

Number of Fresh Candidates: 4724

Total Pass: 2130 (45.1%) Total Fail: 2594 (54.9%) Pass None 690 (14.6%) Pass 1: 831 (17.6%) Pass 2: 1073 (22.7%)

Number of Re-sit Candidates: 6756

Resat 1: 4128 (61.1%)

Resat 2: 1764 (26.1%)

Resat 3: 864 (12.1%)

Pass 1: 3272 (48.4%)

Pass 2: 817 (12.1%)

Pass 3: 130 (1.9%)

Overall Pass: 3081 (45. 6%)

CHECKING OF RESULTS

All candidates can check their results from the NTC online portal at **exams.ntc.gov.gh** by using either their pins given during registration or their examination index numbers and phone numbers.

Candidates are advised to print their provisional certificates after checking the results.

Thank you.

Dennis Osei-Owusu

Head of Public Affairs, NTC.

Email: info@ntc.gov.gh Website: www.ntc.gov.gh Telephone: 0552828853

Office Location: Education Close Street, Opposite University of Ghana City Campus, Adabraka

Digital Address: GA0765923, Education Close, Accra